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JBL QuantumENGINE

DOWNLOAD JBL QUANTUMENGINE TO GAIN FULL ACCESS TO FEATURES ON YOUR JBL QUANTUM HEADSETS - FROM
HEADSET CALIBRATION TO ADJUSTING 3D AUDIO TO SUIT YOUR HEARING, FROM CREATING CUSTOMIZED RGB LIGHTING
EFFECTS TO DETERMINING HOW THE BOOM MICROPHONE SIDE-TONE WORKS. JBLOUANTUM.COM/ENGINE

SOFTWARE REQUIREMENTS
PLATFORM: WINDOWS 7 OR HIGHER
500MB OF FREE HARD DRIVE SPACE FOR INSTALLATION

*QUANTUMSURROUND / QUANTUMSPHERE 360 AND DTS HEADPHONE:X V2.0
AVAILABLE ON WINDOWS ONLY. SOFTWARE INSTALLATION REQUIRED.






002 REQUIREMENTS b3

JBL QuantumENGINE SOFTWARE REQUIREMENTS

SYSTEM COMPATIBILITY



I

003 OVERVIEW

01 GAME AUDIO-CHAT BALANCE DIAL

02 VOLUME CONTROL

03 DETACHABLE WINDSHIELD FOAM

04* NOTIFICATION LED FOR MIC MUTE / UNMUTE
05* RGB-LIT JBL LOGO

06 3.5MM AUDIO JACK

07 VOICE FOCUS BOOM MICROPHONE

08 FLAT-FOLD EAR CUP

09* MICROPHONE MUTE/UNMUTE

10 USB-C PORT
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004 SETUP

PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™ a

~Q9Q551\

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR

@EEBQ
R =N | =

PC | MOBILE | LAPTOP | NINTENDO SWITCH™

L. H o0 @3

USB-C TO USB-C CABLE IS NOT INCLUDED BY-PACK. CONNECTIVITY WITH USB-C MAY NOT
WORK WITH ALL MODELS OF SAID DEVICES. 4

¥




005 FIRST TIME SETUP

x x
[ —— — [— ——
5A
58
JBL QUANTUM400 JBL QUANTUM400
5C CHAT GAME AUDIO
50
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MICROPHONE

L 5 J
5
NOTIFICATION LED FOR MIC
MUTE / UNMUTE
MUTE ‘ UNMUTE
(¢]
X1 MICROPHONE MUTE / UNMUTE
< >5S JBL Quantum
LIGHTING OV/OF
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007 TECH SPEC

Driver size:

Frequency response:
Microphone frequency response:
Max input power:
Sensitivity:

Microphone sensitivity:
Impedance:

Cable length:

Microphone pickup pattern:
Microphone size:

Weight:

50 mm Dynamic drivers

20 Hz - 20 kHz

100 Hz - 10 KHz

30mw

98 dB SPL @1 kHz /1 mW

-40 dBV @1 kHz / Pa

32 0hm

3.5 mm audio cable (1.2 m) + Type-Cto Type-A Cable (3 m)
Directional

4mmx1.5mm

2749




001 HVAD ER DER | £SKEN

JBL QUANTUM400-HOVEDTELEFONER

TYPE-C TIL TYPE-A-KABEL

3,5 MM LYDKABEL

SKUMVINDHATTE TIL BOOM-MIKROFON

LYNSTARTGUIDE | GARANTIKORT |

ADVARSELSKORT

002 KRAV

JBL QuantumENGINE SOFTWAREKRAV

PLATFORME: WINDOWS 7 ELLER HBJERE, 500 MB

FRILAGERPLADS TIL INSTALLATION

SYSTEMKOMPATIBILITET

PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO

SWITCH™ | MOBIL | MAC | VR

003 OVERSIGT

01BALANCEDREJEKNAP TIL SPIL 0G LYD-CHAT

02 LYDSTYRKEKONTROL

03 AFTAGELIG SKUMVINDHATTE

04 MEDDELELSESLYS FOR MIKROFON SLAET
TIL/ FRA

05RGB-0PLYST JBL-LOGO

0635 MM LYDSTIK

07 STEMMEFOKUS BOOM-MIKROFON

08 FLADT-FOLDET GREKOP

09 SLA MKROFONEN TIL/FRA

007 TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

Enhedsstorrelse:

Frekvensomrade:

Mikrofonens frekvensomrade:

Maks. indgangseffekt:

Folsomhed:

Mikrofonfalsomhed:

Impedans:

Kabellzngde:

Mikrofonens karakteristik:
Mikrofonens storrelse:
Vagt:

10 USB-C-PORT
004 OPSKETNING
PG | MAC | PLAYSTATION™

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™
| MOBIL | MAC | VR

PG | MOBIL | LAPTOP | NINTENDO SWITCH™
*USB-C TIL USB-C-KABEL ER IKKE INK[UDERET
FORBINDELSE VIA USB-C

DEUTSCH

001 VERPACKUNGSINHALT
JBL QUANTUM400 HEADSET
USB-C-ZU-A-KABEL
3,5-MM-AUDIOKABEL
WINDSCHUTZ-SCHAUMAUFSATZ FUR BUGELMIKROFON
KURZANLEITUNG | GARANTIEKARTE | WARNKARTE
002 ANFORDERUNGEN
BL

10 USB-C-ANSCHLUSS

004 EINRICHTUNG

PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™
| MOBIL | MAC | VR

PC | MOBIL | LAPTOP | NINTENDO SWITCH™

* DAS USB-C-ZU-USB-C-KABEL IST NICHT IM

LIEFERUMF TEN. DIE VERBINDUNG UBER

IKKE MED ALLE DE N/EVNTE ENHEDER.

005 IBRUGTAGNING

5A GATILLYDINDSTILLINGER

5B FREMH/EV QUANTUMA00-LYD TIL SPIL UNDER
“AFSPILNING", 0G V/ELG “INDSTIL STANDARD"

5 FREMH/V QUANTUMAOO CHAT UNDER
“OPTAGELSE", 0G V/ELG *INDSTIL STANDARD"
50V

PLATTFORMEN: WINDOWS 7 ODER HOHER; 500 MB
FREIER FESTPLATTENPLATZ FUR DIE INSTALLATION
SYSTEMKOMPATIBILITAT

PG | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBIL | MAC | VR

003 UBERSICHT

01BALANCE-REGLER FUR AUDIO-CHAT IM SPIEL
02 LAUTS' UNG

JELG
LYDENHED I DIN CHATAPPLIKATION

006 MIKROFON

MEDDELELSESLYS FOR MIKROFON SLAET
TIL/FRA

LYDFRA; LYDTIL

SLA MKROFONEN TIL/FRA

50 mm dynamiske enheder
20Hz- 20 KHz

100 Hz- 10 KHz

30mw

98dBSPL@1 kHz/ TmW
-40 dBV @1 kHz / Pa
320hm

3,5 mm lydkabel (1,2m) + Type-C- til
Type-A-kabel (3 m)
Retningsbestemt
4mmx1,5mm

24g

03 ABNEHMBARER SCHAUMAUFSATZ ALS
WINDSCHUTZ

04 BENACHRICHTIGUNGS-LED FUR MIKRO
STUMM/STUMMSCHALTUNG AUFHEBEN

05 RGB-BELEUCHTETES JBL-LOGO

06 3,5-MM-AUDIOBUCHSE

07 VOICE-FOCUS-BUGELMIKROFON

08 FLACHFALTBARE OHRMUSCHEL

09 MIKROFON STUMM/ STUMMSCHALTUNG AUFHEBEN

007 TECHN. DATEN

TreibergroB:

Frequenzbereich:

Mikrofonfrequenzbereich:

Max. eingangsleistung:

Empfindlichkeit:

Mikrofonempfindlichkeit:

USB-C FUNKTIONIERT MOGLICHERWEISE NICHT MIT
ALLEN MODELLEN DER GENANNTEN GERATE.

005 ERSTE INBETRIEBNAHME

‘5A SOUNDEINSTELLUNGEN AUFRUFEN

‘5B UNTER “WIEDERGABE" “UANTUMAO00 GAME

'AUDIO" MARKIEREN UND “ALS STANDARD SETZEN"
AUSWAHLEN

50 UNTER “AUFNEHMEN" “QUANTUMAQO CHAT"
MARKIEREN UND “ALS STANDARD SETZEN" AUSWAHLEN
‘50 WAHLE IN DER CHAT-ANWENDUNG “QUANTUMA00
CHAT ALS STANDARD-AUDIOGERAT AUS

006 MIKROFON

BENACHRICHTIGUNGS-LED FUR MIKRO-
STUMMSCHALTUNG/AUFHEBUNG DER STUMMSCHALTUNG
STUMMSCHALTUNG; STUMMSCHALTUNG AUFHEBEN
MIKRO STUMM/STUMMSCHALTUNG AUFHEBEN

S0-mm-Dynamiktreiber
20Hz-20kHz

100Hz - 10 KHz

30mwW

98.dB SPLbei 1ktiz/ 1 mW
-40 dBV bei 1kHz / Pa

Impedanz: 320hm

Kabellange: 3,5-mm-Audiokabel (1,2 m) + USB-C-zu-
A-Kabel (3 m)

Mikrofe

MikrofongroBe: 4mmx1,5mm

Gewicht: 274q

ENnvikd

001 TI EINAI MEZA ZTO KOYTI
AKOYZTIKA JBL QUANTUM400
KAAQAIOTYNOY-CZETYNO-A

KAAQAIO HXOY 3.5MM

AOPQAH ANTIANEMIA FIATO MIKPOOQNO
MMOYMA

Q5G| KAPTA EFTYHSHE | KAPTA NIPOEIAOMOIHEEQN
002 ANAITHZEIZ

ANAITHEEIZ AOTIEMIKOY JBL QuantumENGINE
NAATOOPMEZ: WINDOWS 7 H
METATENEZTEPH EKAOZH. S00MB EAEYOEPO
XQPO £T0 AIZKO 1A ETKATAZTAZH
ZYMBATOTHTA ZYZTHMATOX

PC| XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | KINHTO | MAC |VR

003 ENIZKOMHIH

01 ENTAZH KAHZHE HXHTIKHE ZYNOMIAIAZ
NAIXNIAIOY

02EAErX0X ENTAZHZ

03 ANOZNQMENO AOPQAEZ ANTIANEMIO

100YPA USB-C
004 ETKATAZTAZH
PC| MAC| PLAYSTATION™

BOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | KINHTO | MAC| VR
PC| KINHTO | AANTON | NINTENDO SWITCH™
*70 KAAQAIO USB-C ZE USB-CAEN
MEPINAMBANETAI 270 NTAKETO. H ZYNAEZH ME
TO USB-C ENAEXETAI NA MHN AEITOYPTEI ME
OAATA MONTEAATON EN AOTQ ZYZKEYQN.
005 MPOTH OOPA ETKATAZTAZHI
SA MHTAINETE ZTIZ PYOMIZEIZ HXOY
5B KATQ ANO THN “ANATIAPATQTH',
ENIZHMANETE THN ENIAOTH HXON
MAIXNIAIOY QUANTUMA400 KAI ENIAEZTE
TON"OPIZMO NPOENIAOTHE"
SCKATQ ANO THN “KATATPAOH, ENIZHMANETE
THN ENIAOTH ZYNOMIAIAZ QUANTUMA400 KAI
EMIAEZTETON “OPIZMO NPOENIAOTHE"
5O ZTHN EOAPMOTH IYNOMINIAE ENIAETE QUANTUMA00

YIKEYHHKOY

EIAOMOIHZH LED [1A ZITAZH/AIAKOMH

O4EIAOMOIHIH LED MA ZIT CHATQLTHN
ZIMAZHE MIKPOOONOY 006
05 RGB-LIT JBLLOGO
06 YNOAOXH HXOY 3.5MM ZINAZHE MIKPOOANOY

07 OQNHTIKH EZTIAZH MIKPOOONOY MIIOYMA
08 ANAAINAOYMENO NPOZTATEYTIKO AYTION
09 ZITAZH MIKPOOQNOY / AIAKONH ZITAZHE
007 TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPIZTIKA

MéyeBog odnyou:

Sugvbra avianokpiong:

Avtandkpion ougvoTiTac pixpogivou:

Méyiom 10xdc e10aywyic:

EvaioBnoia:

EvaoBnaia pikpogavou:

ZivBen avtiotaon:

Mijkog kahwBiov:

ZITAZH; AIAKONH ZITAZHE
ZITAZH MIKPOOQNOY / AIAKONH ZITAZHE

Duvaoi 0Bnyoi 50 mm

20Hz-20kHz

100Hz-10KHz

30mw

98.dBSPL @1 kHz/1mW

-40dBV @1 kHz/ Pa

320hm

3.5 mm Kahoio Kyou (1.2m) + Kahisbio Type-C
oeType-A(3m)

Totruro My fjou
MéyeBoc pukpopidvou:
Bpog:

4mmx1.5mm
74g



ESPAROL

001 CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

AURICULARES JBL QUANTUMA00
CABLEDETIPOCATIPOA

CABLE DE AUDIODE 35 MM )

ESPUMA PARAVIENTOS PARA EL MICROFOND
DEVARILLA )
GUIA DE INCIO RAPIDO | TARJETA DE GARANTIA |
TARJETA DE ADVERTENCIAS

002 REQUISITOS

09 SILENCIAR/REACTIVAR EL MICROFONO
10PUERTOUSBC

004 CONFIGURACION

P | MAC | PLAYSTATION™; XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™
| NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOVIL | MAC | VR;PC |
MOVIL | PORTATIL | NINTENDO SWITCH™

*EL CABLE DEUSB C A USB C NO SE SUMINISTRA
CON EL PRODUCTO. LA CONECTIVIDAD MEDIANTE
USB C PUEDE NO FUNCIONAR GON TODOS LOS

001 PAKKAUKSEN SISALTD

JBL QUANTUM400 -KUULOKEMIKROFONI
C-TYYPIN - A-TYYPIN KAAPELI

3,5 MM AUDIOKAAPELI

‘TUULISUOJA PUOMIMIKROFONILLE

(SG | TAKUUKORTTI | VARDITUSKORTTI

10 USB-C-PORTTI

004 ASETUKSET

PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™
| MOBILE | MAC | VR

PC | MOBILI | KANNETTAVA | NINTENDO SWITCH™
*USB-C - USB-C-KAAPELI EI KUULU

002 VAATIMUKSET
JBL

OHJEL

REQUISITOS DEL SOFTWARE JBL.

PLATAFORMAS: WINDOWS 7 0 POSTERIOR;

500 MB DE ESPACIO LIBRE EN EL DISCO DURD

PARA LA INSTALACION

COMPATIBLIDAD DEL SISTEMA

PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO

SWITCH™ | MOVIL | MAC | VR

003 DESCRIPCION GENERAL

01CONTROL DE BALANCE DE AUDIO DE JUEGO-CHAT

02 CONTROL DEL VOLUMEN

03 ESPUMA PARAVIENTOS DESMONTABLE

04 LED DE NOTIFICACION DE MICROFONO
SILENCIADO/REACTIVADD

05LOGOTIPO DE JBL ILUMINADO EN RGB

06 CONECTOR DE AUDIO DE 3.5 MM

07 MICROFONO DE VARILLA VOICE FOCUS

08 COPA AURICULAR PLEGABLE EN PLANO

007 ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Tamaio de la unidad:

Respuesta en frecuencias:

Respuesta en frecuencias del micréfono:
Potencia méxima de entrada:
Sensibilidad:

Sensibilidad del micrfono:
Impedancia:

Longitud del cable:

Patron de captacion del micréfono:
Tamaiio del micréfono:
Peso:

MODELOS DELOS DISP(

005 CONFIGURACIGN PARA EL PRIMER USO

5A IR A LOS AJUSTES DE SONIDD

5B DENTRO DE “PLAYBACK" (REPRODUCCION),
RESALTA QUANTUMA00 GAME AUDIO Y SELECCIONA
“SET DEFAULT" (ESTABLECER PREDETERMINADO)
5 DENTRO DE “RECORDING” (GRABACION),
RESALTA QUANTUMA00 CHAT Y SELECCIONA

ALUSTAT: WINDOWS 7 TAI UUDEMP!; 500 MT

VAPAATA KIINTOLEVYTILAA ASENNUSTA VARTEN

JARJESTELMAN YHTEENSOPIVUUS

PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO

SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR

003 YLEISKATSAUS

01 PELIAANTEN KESKUSTELUTASAPAINON VALITSIN
2 AADIN

“SET DEFAULT" (ESTABLECER P
5D EN TU APLICACION DE CHAT, SELECCIONA
QUANTUMA00 CHAT COMD DISPOSITIVO DE AUDIO
PREDETERMINADO

006 MICROFON )

LED DE NOTIFICACION DE MCROFONO
SILENCIADO/REACTIVADO

SILENCIAR; REACTIVAR EL SONIDO
SILENCIAR/REACTIVAR EL MICROFOND

Unidades dinamicas de 50 mm
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz- 10 KHz

30mw

98 dBNPS a 1 kHz/1 mW
408V a1l kHz/Pa

320hm

Cable de audio de 3,5 mm (1,2 m) + cable de
tipoCatipoA (3m)
Direccional

4mmx1,5mm

274g

03 IRROTETTAVA TUULISUOJA

04 MIKROFONIN ILMOITUSMERKKIVALO
MYKISTYS / MYKISTYKSEN POISTO

05 RGB-VALAISTU JBL LOGO

06 3,5 MM AUDIOLIITIN

07 VOICE FOCUS -PUOMIMIKROFONI

0B LITTEAKSI TAITTUVA KUULOKEKUPPI

P LITETTAVYYS USB-C:

FRANCAIS

001 CONTENU DE LA BOITE

CASQUE QUANTUMA00 JBL

CABLE TYPE-C VERS TYPE-A

CABLE AUDIO 3,5 MM

BONNETTE ANTI-VENT POUR LE MICROPHONE:

IR PERCHE
(GOR | GARTE DE GARANTIE | CARTE DES AVERTISSEMENTS
002 PREREQUIS
JBL

NKANSSA EI VALTTAMATTA
MAINITTUJEN LAITTEIDEN MALLIEN KANSSA.
005 KAYTTGONOTTO ASETUKSET

SASIRRY KOHTAAN AANIASETUKSET

5B KOHDASSA "TOISTO"(PLAYBACK), KOROSTA
QUANTUMAQO GAME AUDIO JA VALITSE "ASETA
OLETUS" (SET DEFAULT)

5C KOHDASSA “TALLENNUS”(RECORDING)
KOROSTA QUANTUMAQO CHAT JA VALITSE
“ASETA OLETUS" (SET DEFAULT)

5D VALITSE KESKUSTELUSOVELLUKSESSA
QUANTUMAO0 CHAT OLETUSAUDIOLAITTEEKS!
006 MIKROFONI

MIKROFONIN ILMOITUSMERKKIVALO MYKISTYS /
MYKISTYKSEN POISTO

MYKISTA: MYKISTYKSEN POISTO

YS / MYKISTYKSEN POISTO YS / MYKISTYKSEN POISTO
007 TEKNISET TIEDOT
Kaiutinelementin koko: 50 mm dynaamiset elementit
Taajuusvaste: 20Hz-20kHz
Mikrofonin taajuusvaste: 100 Hz- 10 kHz
Suurin syittoteho: 30mW
Herkkyys: 98dBSPL@1 kHz/1mW
Mikrofonin herkkyys: -40 dBV @1 kHz / Pa
Impedanssi: 32 ohmia
Johdon pituus: 3,5 mm audiokaapeli(1,2m) + tyyppi-C- tyyppi-A
“kaapeli (3 m)
Mikrofonin suuntakuvio: Suuntaava
Mikrofonin koko: 4mmx1,5mm
Paino: 2749

PLATES-FORMES : WINDOWS 7 0U POSTERIEUR,

500 MO D'ESPACE DISQUE LIBRE POUR LINSTALLATION
COMPATIBILITE SYSTEME

PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR

003 PRESENTATION

01MOLETTE DE MIXAGE AUDIO JEU-DISCUSSION
02 COMMANDE DU VOLUME

03 BONNETTE ANTI-VENT DETACHABLE

04 LED DE NOTIFICATION POUR LA COUPURE /
REACTIVATION DU MICRO

05L060 JBL ECLAIRE RVB

06 FICHE JACK AUDIO 3.5 MM

07 MICROPHONE SUR PERCHE VOICE FOCUS

0B OREILLETTE A PLIAGE A PLAT

09 COUPURE / REACTIVATION DU MICROPHONE
10 PRISE USB-C

007 SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Taille de haut-parleur :

Réponse en fréquence :

Réponse en fréquence du micro :
Puissance d'entrée max. :
Sensibilité :

Sensibilté du microphone :
Impédance :

Longueur du cable :

Configuration du microphone :
Dimensions du microphone
Poids:

004 CONFIGURATION

PCI MAG | PLAYSTATION™

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™
| MOBILE | MAC | VR

PC | MOBILE | ORDINATEUR PORTABLE |
NINTENDO SWITCH™ N
*LEMBALLAGE NINCLUT PAS DE CABLE USB-C
VERS USB-C. LA CONNECTIVITE AVEC LUSB-C
PEUT NE PAS FONCTIONNER AVEC TOUS LES
MODELES DES DITS APPAREILS.

005 PREMIERE CONFIGURATION

5A ALLER DANS LES PARAMETRES DU SON.

5B SOUS « LECTURE » SELECTIONNER
(QUANTUMAD00 GAME AUDIO PUIS SELECTIONNER «
DEFINIR PAR DEFAUT . )

5C SOUS « ENREGISTREMENT  SELECTIONNER
(QUANTUMA00 CHAT PUIS SELECTIONNER «
DEFINIR PAR DEFAUT .

50 DANS VOTRE APPLICATION DE CONVERSATION
SELECTIONNEZ QUANTUMA00 CHAT COMME
PERIPHERIQUE AUDIO PAR DEFAUT.

006 MICROPHONE

LED DE NOTIFICATION POUR COUPURE /
REACTIVATION DU MICRO

COUPURE; REACTIVATION

COUPURE / REACTIVATION DU MICROPHONE

Haut-parleurs dynamiques de 50 mm
20Hz- 20 kHz

100 Hz- 10 kHz

30mwW

98dBSPLA 1 kHz/ 1 mW

408V @1 kHz/Pa

320hms

Gable audio 3,5 mm (1,2m) + cable Type-C
versType-A (3m)

Directionnel

4mmx1,5mm

4g



MAGYAR

001 MI VAN A DOBOZBAN

JBL KVANTUMA00 FEJHALLGATO

CTIPUSU - A TIPUSU KABEL

3,5MM-ES HANG KABEL

HANGSZURD SZIVACS ALLITHATO KAROS MIKROFONNAK
MINOSEGTAMOGATO | CSOPORT | JOTALLASI

JEGY | FIGYELMEZTETOKARTYA

002 KOVETELMENYEK

JBL QuantumENGINE

STOFTVERKOVETELMENYEK

PLATFORMOK: WINDOWS 7 VAGY KESOBB, 500 MB

SZABAD HELY A MEREVLEMEZEN A TELEPITESHEZ

RENDSZER 0SSZEEGYEZTETHETOSEG

SZEMELYI SZAMITOGEP | XBOX™ PLAYSTATION™

| NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBIL | KOZEGELERES-

VEZERLES | VIRTUALIS VALOSAG

003 ATTEKINTES

01AUDIOJATEK ORALAPOK

02 HANGEROSZABALY0Z0

03 LEVEHETO HANGSZURO SZIVACS

04 FIGYELMEZTETO LED-ES KIELZ0 A
MIKROFONNAL NEMA / HANGOS MODBA

05 RGB-LIT JBL LOGO

06 3,5MM AUDIOCSATLAKOZ0

07 HANGRA FOKUSZALO ALLITHATO KAROS MIKROFON

08LAPOSRA HAITOGATHATO FULHALLBATO/FULKAGYLO

09 MIKROFON NEMA / HANGOS

10 USB-C PORT

007 TECHNIKUSOK

Meghajto mérete:

Frekvenciavdltozésra adott vlasz:

Mikrofon frekvencia valtozésra adott valasz:

Maximalis bemeneti eljesitmény:

Erzékenység:

Mikrofon érzékenység:

Valtoaramu ellendllds:

Kabelhossziisag:

Mikrofon irdnykarakterisztika:
Mikrofon mérete:
Sily:

004 FELEPITES

SZEMELYI SZAMITOGEP | KUZEGELERES-
VEZERLES | PLAYSTATION™

XBOX™ [ PLAYSTATION™ | NNTENDD SWITCH | OB
| KOZEGELERES-VEZERLES | VRTUALIS VALOSAG
SZEMELYI SZAMITOGEP | MOBIL | LAPTOP |
NINTENDO SWITCH™

#AZ USB-G - USB-C KABEL NEM RESZE A
CSOMAGOLASNAK. LEHET, HOGY AZ USB-C-VEL
VALO KAPCSOLAT NEM MOKODIK AZ EMLITETT
KESZOLEKEK 0SSZES MODELLIEVEL

005 KEZDETIBEALLITAS
5AHANGBEALLITASOK

5B VISSZAIATSZAS” ALATT KIEMELT
QUANTUMAOO AUDOJATEKES
ALAPERTELWEZETT BEALLITAS” KIVALASZTASA
50 LEJATSZAS' ALATT, KIEMELT QUANTUMA00
AUDIOIATEK ES  ALAPERTELMEZETT BEALLITAS"
KIVALASZTASA )

5D A CSEVEGOALKALMAZASBAN,
KIVALASZTANI A KVANTUMAOD CHATET, MINT
ALAPERTELMEZETT HANG ESZKOZ

006 MIKROFON.

FIGYELMEZTETO LED-ES KUELZ0 A
MKROFONNAL NEMA/HANGOS MODBA
NEMA; HANGOS
MIKROFON NEMA / HANGOS

50 mm dinamikus meghajtdk
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz- 10KHz

30mw

98 4B SPL @1 kHz/1mW

~40dBV @1 kHz/Pa

320hm

3,5 mm Hangkdbel (1,2 m) + C-Tipusd - A-Tipusa
Kébel (3m)

Irdnyjelz

4mmx1,5mm

74g

ITALIANO
001 CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE 004 CONFIGURAZIONE
CUFFIE JBL QUANTUMA00 PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™
CAVODATYPE-CATYPE-A XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™
CAVO AUDIODA 3 5MM | MOBILE | MAC | VR

‘SPUGNA ANTI-VENTO PER MICROFONO CON BRACCETTO

0SG | SCHEDA DI GARANZIA | SCHEDA DELLE

AVVERTENZE

002 REQUISITI

REQUISITI SOFTWARE JBL QuantumENGINE

PIATTAFORME: WINDOWS 7 0 SUPERIORE; 500 MB

DI SPAZIO LIBERD SU DISCO PER LINSTALLAZIONE

COMPATIBILITA DI SISTEMA

PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO

SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR

003 PANORAMICA

01CONTROLLO BILANCIAMENTO AUDIO DEL 6I0CO-CHAT

02 CONTROLLO DEL VOLUME

03 SPUGNA ANTI-VENTO RIMOVIBILE

04 LED DI SEGNALAZIONE PER MICROFONO
SILENZIATO / ATTIVATO

05060 JBL CON ILLUMINAZIONE RGB

06 JACK AUDIO DA 3,5MM

07 MICROFONO CON BRACCETTO VOICE FOCUS

08 PADIGLIONI AURICOLARI RIPIEGABILI

09 SILENZIA / RIATTIVA IL MICROFONO

10 PRESA USB-C

007 SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Dimensione del driver:

Rispostain frequenza:

Risposta in frequenza del microfono:

Potenza in ingresso massima:

Sensibilita:

Sensibilita del microfono:

Impedenza:

Lunghezza cavo:

Caratteristica polare del microfono:
Dimensioni del microfono:
Peso:

PG | MOBILE | LAPTOP | NINTENDO SWITCH™
*IL CAVO DA USB-C A USB-C NON E INCLUSO
NELLA CONFEZIONE. LA CONNETTIVITA GON
L'USB-C POTREBBE NON FUNZIONARE CON TUTTI|
MODELLI DI TALI DISPOSITIVI,

005 CONFIGURAZIONE AL PRIMO UTILIZZO
‘5A ANDARE NELLE IMPOSTAZIONI DEL SUOND
5B S0TT0 “RIPRODUZIONE", EVIDENZIARE
QUANTUMA00 GAME AUDIO E SELEZIONARE
*IMPOSTA COME PREDEFINITO".

5C SOTTO “REGISTRAZIONE", EVIDENZIARE
(QUANTUMAQO CHAT E SELEZIONARE “IMPOSTA
COME PREDEFINITO"

50 NELLAPPLICAZIONE CHAT, SELEZIONARE
QUANTUMA00 CHAT COME DISPOSITIVO AUDIO
PREDEFINITO.

006 MICROFONO

LED DI SEGNALAZIONE PER MICROFONO
SILENZIATO / ATTIVATO

MUTE; UNMUTE

SILENZIA / RIATTIVA IL MICROFONO

Driver dinamic da 50 mm
20Hz- 20 kHz

100Hz-10KHz

30mwW

98.dBSPL@1 kHz/1mW

-40dBV @1 kHz/ Pa

320hm

Cavo audio 3.5 mm (1.2 m) + Cavo daType-C
aType-ABm)

Direzionale

4mmx1,5mm

24g

NEDERLANDS

001 VERPAKKINGSINHOUD
JBL DTEL

10 USB-C POORT

TELEFOON
TYPE-C NAAR TYPE-A KABEL
3,5 MM AUDIOKABEL
WINDSCHERM SCHUIM VOOR BOOM MICROFOON
SNELSTARTGIDS | GARANTIEKAART |
WAARSCHUWINGSKAART
002 VEREISTEN
JBL QuantumENGINE-SOFTWAREVEREISTEN
PLATFORMEN: WINDOWS 7 OF HOGER; 500 MB
HARDE SCHUFRUIMTE VOOR INSTALLATIE
SYSTEEM COMPATIBILITEIT
PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR
003 OVERZICHT
01GAME AUDIO-CHAT BALANSREGELAAR
02 VOLUMEREGELING
03 AFNEEMBAAR WINDSCHERM SCHUIM
04 MELDINGS-LED VOOR MICROFOON DEMPEN /
DEMPEN OPHEFFEN
05 RGB-VERLICHT JBL LOGO
063,5 MM AUDIO-AANSLUITING
07 VOICE FOCUS BOOM MICROFOON
08 OPVOUWBARE DORSCHELP
09 MICROFOON DEMPEN / DEMPEN OPHEFFEN

007 TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Driver afmeting:
Frequentierespons:

Microfoon frequentierespons:
Maxingangsvermogen:
Gevoeligheid:
Microfoongevoeligheid:
Impedantie:

Kabellengte:

Microfoon pickup-patroon:
Microfoongrootte:
Gewicht:

PG | MAG | PLAYSTATION™

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™
| MOBILE | MAC | VR

PC | MOBILE | LAPTOP | NINTENDO SWITCH™
*USB-C NAAR USB-C-KABEL NIET
MEEGELEVERD. CONNECTIVITEIT MET USB-C
WERKT MOGELUK NIET MET ALLE MODELLEN VAN
GENOEMDE APPARATEN.

005 INSTELLEN VOOR GEBRUIK

5A OPEN GELUIDSINSTELLINGEN

5B GA NAAR “AFSPELEN.” MARKEER
(QUANTUMAD0 GAME AUDIO EN SELECTEER
“STANDAARD INSTELLING™

5C GA NAAR "OPNEMEN,” MARKEER QUANTUM400
CHAT EN SELECTEER “STANDAARD INSTELLEN"
50 GANAAR DE CHAT-TOEPASSING, EN
SELECTEER QUANTUMA00 CHAT ALS HET
STANDAARDAUDIOAPPARAAT

006 MICROFOON

MELDINGS-LED VOOR MICROFOON DEMPEN /
DEMPEN OPHEFFEN

DEMPEN; DEMPEN OPHEFFEN

MICROFOON DEMPEN / DEMPEN OPHEFFEN

50 mm dynamische drivers
20Hz- 20 kHz

100 Hz- 10 KHz

30mw

98dB SPL@1kHz/ T mW
-40dBV @1kHz / Pa
320hm

3,5 mm audiokabel (1,2m) + type C naar
type Akabel (3 m)
Directioneel
4mmx1,5mm

24g



001ESKENS INNHOLD

JBL QUANTUM400-HODETELEFONER

TYPE CTIL TYPE A KABEL

3,5 MM LYDKABEL

VINDHETTE TIL BOOM-MIKROFON

(SG | GARANTIKORT | ADVARSEL

002 KRAV

JBL QuantumENGINE PROGRAMVAREKRAV
PLATTFORMER: WINDOWS 7 ELLER NYERE; 500
MB LEDIG HARDDISK FOR INSTALLERING
SYSTEMKOMPATIBILITET

PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBIL | MAC | VR

003 OVERSIKT

01BALANSEHJUL FOR GAMING- 0G CHATLYD
02 VOLUMKONTROLL

03 AVTAGBAR VINDHETTE

04 VARSEL-LED FOR MIKROFON PA/AV (MUTE)
05RGB-LIT JBL LOGO

0635 MM LYDKABEL

07 VOICE FOCUS BOOM-MIKROFON

08 HODETELEFONER

09 MIKROFON PA/AV (MUTE)

10USB-C-PORT

007 TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Driverstorrelse:
Frekvensrespons:
Frekvensrespons mikrofon
Maks. inngangseffekt:
Folsomhet

Falsomhet mikrofon

Impedans:

Kabellengde:

Mikrofonens opptaksmanster:
Mikrofon storrelse:
Vekt:

004 OPPSETT

PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™
| MOBIL | MAC | VR

PG | MOBIL | LAPTOP | NINTENDO SWITCH™
*USB-C TIL USB-C KABEL ER IKKE INKLUDERT

| PAKKEN. TILKOBLING MED USB-C VIRKER
KANSKJE IKKE MED ALLE

MODELLER AV NEVNTE ENHETER

005 FORSTEGANGSOPPSETT

5A GA TILLYDINNSTILLINGER

5B UNDER “AVSPILLING", MARKER QUANTUM400
GAME AUDIO 06 VELG “SETT STANDARD"

5C UNDER “OPPTAK", MARKER QUANTUMA400
CHAT OG VELG *SETT STANDARD"

POLSKI

001 ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU

SEUCHAWKI JBL QUANTUMA400

PRZEWOD TYPUCDOTYPUA

KABEL AUDIO 3,5 MM

PIANKA OCHRONNA DO MIKROFONU Z PALAKIEM
(056 | KARTA GWARANCYINA | KARTA OSTRZEGAWCZA
002 WYMAGANIA

WYMAGANIA DOT. OPROGRAMOWANIA
JBLQuantumENGINE

PLATFORMY: SYSTEM OPERACYNY WINDOWS
7LUB NOWSZY, 500 MB WOLNEGO MIEJSCA NA
DYSKU DO INSTALACI

Z60DNOSC Z SYSTEMAMI

PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | URZADZENIA MOBILNE |
KOMPUTERY MAC | GOGLE VR

5D VEL

LYDENHET | DIN FORETRUKNE CHAT-APP.
006 MIKROFON

VARSEL-LED FOR MIKROFON PA/AV (MUTE)
MUTE PA

MUTE AV

MIKROFON MUTE PA/AV

50 mm dynamiske drivere
20Hz - 20kHz

100 Hz - 10 KHz

30mw

98dBSPL@1 kHz/ TmW
—40dBV @1 kHz/Pa
320hm

3,5 mm audiokabel (1,2 m) + Type C til Type
Akabel (3 m)

Direksjonal
4mmx1,5mm

24g

01POKRETEO BALANSU MIEDZY DZWIEKIEM W
GRZE | NA CZACIE

02 STEROWANIE GLOSNOSCIA

03 ODEACZANA PIANKA OCHRONNA

04 WSKAZNIK LED WE./WYL. WYCISZENIA MIKROFONU

05L0G0 JBL Z PODSWIETLENIEM RGB

06 GNIAZDO AUDIO 3,5 MM

07 MIKROFON Z PALAKIEM | FUNKCJA VOICE FOCUS

08 SKEADANE SEUCHAWKI MUSZLOWE

007 DANE TECHNICZNE

Rozmiar przetwornika:

Pasmo przenoszenia:

Pasmo przenoszenia mikrofonu:
Maks. moc wejscia:
Efektywnos¢:

Czutos¢ mikrofonu:
Impedanja:

Dhugos¢ przewodu:

Rodzaj mikrofonu:
Wymiary mikrofonu:
Masa:

09 WE./WYL. WYCISZENIA MIKROFONU
10 PORT USB-C
004 KONFIGURACIA
PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™
XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
URZADZENIA MOBILNE | KOMPUTERY MAC | GOGLE VR
KOMPUTER PG | URZADZENIA MOBILNE | LAPTOP
| NINTENDO SWITCH™

* KABEL USB-C DO USB-C NIEJEST DUMEZANV

PORTUGUES

001 CONTEUDO DA CAIXA

HEADSET JBL QUANTUMA00

CABO USB CONVERSOR DE TIPO C PARA TIPO A
CABO DE AUDIO DE 3,5 MM

MICROFONE TIPO BOOM COM ESPUMA ANTI RUIDO
GUIA DE INICIO RAPIDO, TERMO DE GARANTIA E
CARTAO DE ADVERTENCIA

002 REQUISITOS TECNICOS

JBL

D0 ZESTAWU. tACZNOSC Z PORTEM USB-G MOZE
NIE BYC MOZLIWA W PRZYPADKU NIEKTORYCH
MODELI WYMIENIONYCH URZADZEN.

005 KONFIGURACJA PRZED PIERWSZYM UZYCIEM
5APRZEJDZ DO USTAWIEN DZWIEKU

‘5B PO PRZEJSCIU DO SEKCJI ODTWARZANIE
PODSWIETL POZYCJE DZWIEK QUANTUMAQO W
GRZE | WYBIERZ OPCJE DOMYSLNE

5C PO PRZEJSCIU DO SEKC)I REJESTROWANIE
PODSWIETL POZYCJE CZAT QUANTUMA00 |
WYBIERZ OPCJE DOMYSLNE

50 W APLIKACII GZATU WYBIERZ POZYCIE CZAT
(QUANTUMA0D JAKO DOMYSLNE URZADZENIE AUDID
006 MIKROFON

WSKAZNIK LED WE./WYE. WYCISZENIA MIKROFONU
WYCISZANIE; WYE. WYCISZENIA

WE./WYE. WYCISZENIA MIKROFONU

Dynamiczne przetworniki 50 mm
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz- 10 kHz

30mW

98.dB SPLprzy 1 kHz/1mW

-40 4BV przy 1 kHz/Pa

320my

przewdd audio 3,5 mm (1,2 m) + typ C do
typuA(3m)

Kierunkowy

4mmx1,5mm

274q

DE SOFTWARE

SISTEMA OPERACIONAL WINDOWS 7 0U
SUPERIOR: 500 MB DE ESPACO LIVRE EM DISCO
PARAINSTALAGAO

COMPATIBILIDADE DO SISTEMA

PG | XBOX™, PLAYSTATION™, NINTENDO
SWITCH™, SMARTPHONE, MAC, VR

003 APRESENTAGAD

01 SELETOR DE AUDIO DO GAME 0U CHAT
02 CONTROLE DE VOLUME

03 ESPUMA DE MICROFONE DESTACAVEL
04 LED INDICADOR DE MICROFONE MUDO
05L060 JBL EM CORES RGB

06 ENTRADA DE AUDIO DE 35 MM

07 MICROFONE DIRECIONAL TIPO BOOM
08 CONCHA DOBRAVEL

007 ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS
Tamanho do driver:

Resposta de frequéncia:

Resposta de frequéncia do microfone:
Poténcia maxima de entrada:
Sensibilidade:

Sensibilidade do microfone:
Impedancia:

Comprimento do cabo:

Padrao de captagdo do microfone:
Tamanho do microfone:
Peso:

09LI6A/DESLIGA DO MICROFONE

10PORTA USBTIPOC

004 CONFIGURACAD

PCE, MAC, PLAYSTATION™

XBOX™, PLAYSTATION™, NINTENDO SWITCH™,
SMARTPHONE, MAC, VR

PC, SMARTPHONE, LAPTOP E NINTENDO SWITCH™
*( CABD COM D0IS CONECTORES USB-C NAO
VEMINCLUIDO. ALGUNS DOS DISPOSITIVOS ACIMA
NAQ POSSUEM CONECTOR US3-C.

005 PRIMEIROS PASSOS

5 ACESSE AS CONFIGURAGOES DE AUDIO

58 EM “PLAYBACK", SELECIONE QUANTUMAQ0
GAME AUDIO E DEPOIS “DEFINR COMO PADRAQ"
56 EM “PLAYBACK', SELECIONE QUANTUMAQD
CHAT E DEPOIS "DEFINIR COMO PADRAC"

50 SELECIONE QUANTUMAOD CHAT COMO
DISPOSITIVO DE AUDIO PADRAO NO APLICATIVO

006 MICROFONE

LED INDICADOR DE MICROFONE MUDO
MUDO

RELIGA 0 SOM

LIGA/DESLIGA DO MICROFONE

Drivers dinamicos de 50 mm
20Hza 20 kHz

100 Hza 10 KHz

30mw

98dBSPLa TkHz/1mW
-40dBVa1khz/Pa

320hms

1,2m (cabo de dudio de 3,5 mm) +3 m (cabo
conversor de tipo C para tipo A)
Direcional

4mmx1,5mm

24g



SVENSKA

001DETTAFINNS | LADAN

JBL QUANTUMAOO-HORLURAR
TYPCTILLTYP A-KABEL

3,5 MM AUDIOKABEL

VINDSKYDD FOR BOMMIKROFON
SNABBSTARTSGUIDE | GARANTIKORT |
VARNINGSKORT

002 KRAV

JBL QuantumENGINE MIUKVARUKRAV
PLATTFORMAR: WINDOWS 7 ELLER HOGRE;
500 MB HARDDISKUTRMME FOR INSTALLATION
INSTALLATION

SYSTEMKOMPATIBILITET

PG | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILT | MAC | VR

09 MKROFON AV/PA

10USBC-PORT

004 INSTALLATION

PG | MAC | PLAYSTATION™

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION"™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™
| MOBLLE | MAG | VR

PC | MOBILE | LAPTOP | NINTENDO SWITCH™
*USBCTILL USB C-KABEL INGAR INTE |
FORPACKNINGEN. ANSLUTNING MED USB-C
KANSKE INTE FUNGERAR MED ALLA MODELLER
AU NAMNDA ENHETER

005 INSTALLATION FORSTA GANGEN

5A GATILL LIUDINSTALLNINGAR

58 UNDER *PLAYBACK', MARKERA QUANTUMA00
GAVING AUDIO OCH VAL) “SET DEFAULT"

003 OVERSIKT 5 UNDER “PLAYBACK", MARKERA QUANTUM400

01GAMING AUDIO-CHAT BALANSVRED CHAT OCH VAL) “SET DEFAULT"

02 VOLYMKONTROLL 5D VAL QUANTUMA00 CHAT SOM STANDARD-

03 AVTAGBART VINDSKYDD LJUDENHET | DIN CHAT-APP

04 AVISERINGS-LED FOR OM MKROFONEN 006 MIKROFON

AR AV/PA AVISERINGS-LED FOR OM MIKROFONEN AR AV/PA

05 RGB-UPPLYST JBL-LOGOTYP LUDAV

0635 MM LIUDUTTAG LUDPA

07 VOICE FOCUS BOMMIKROFON MIKROFON AV/PA

08 HOPFALLBAR ORONKAPA

007 TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Hogtalarelementets storlek: 50 mm dynamiska element

Frekvensomfing: 20Hz- 20 khz

Mikrofonens dynamiska frekvensomféng: 100 Hz- 10 KHz

Maximal ineffekt: 30mw

Kanslighet: 98dBSPL@1 kHz/ TmW

Mikrofonkanslighet: -40 dBV @ 1 kHz/Pa

Impedans: 320hm

Kabellangd: 3,5 mm ljudkabel (1,2 m) + Typ Ctil Typ
A-kabel (3m)

Mikrofonstorlek: 4mmx1,5mm

Vikt: 24g

TRKCE

001 KUTU IGERIEH

JBL QUANTUMA00 KULAKLIK

TIP-C'DEN TIP-A KABLO

3.5MM AUDIO KABLO

GURULTU ONLEYICI MIKROFON KORUMASI

(SG | GARANTIKARTI | UYARI KARTI

002 GEREKSINIMLERI

JBL QuantumENGINE YAZILIM GEREKSINILER!

PROGRAMLAR: WINDOWS 7 VEYA USTU;

KURULUMIGIN 500MB BOS SABIT DISK ALANI

SISTEM UYUMLULUGU

PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO

SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR

003 GENEL BAKIS

01SESLI OYUN-SOHBET IGIN BALANS KADRANI

02 SES KONTROLU

03 GIKARILABILIR GURDLTO ONLEYICI KOPOK.

04 MIKROFONUN SESINI KAPATMAK / ACMAK
IGIN LED GOSTERGES!

05 RGB AYDINLATMALI JBL LOGD

06 3.5MM AUDIO GIRISI

07 GOROLTO ONLEYIC OZELLIGIILE SESE

ODAKLI MIKROFON

08002 KATLANABILIR KULAKLIK KABI

09 MIKROFONUN SESINI KAPAT / AG

Silriicii boyutu:

Frekans tepis:
Mikrofon frekans tepkisi:
Max girs giici:
Hassasiyet:

Mikrofon hassasiyeti:
Empedans:

Kablo uzunlugu:

Mikrofon alma bigimi:
Mikrofon boyutu:
Agirlik:

10 USB-C BAGLANTI NOKTAS!

004 KURULUM

PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™
| MOBILE | MAC | VR

PC | MOBIL | LAPTOP | NINTENDO SWITCH™
*USB-C - USB-C KABLOSU PAKETE DAHIL
DEGILDIR. USB-C ILE BAGLANTI, 02

KONUSU CIHAZLARIN TUM MODELLERIYLE
CALISMAYABILIR.

005 ILK KEZ KURULUM

‘5A SES AYARLARINA GIDIN

5B "DYNATMA" YAZISININ ALTINDA

PYCCKii

001KOMIIEKT NOCTABKI

TAPHATYPA JBL QUANTUM400

KABENb TYPE-C— TYPE-A

AY/IMOKABE/b 3,5 MM

BETPOSALLIATHbI MOPOIOH 1A LUTAHT0BO0
MUKPO®OHA

KPATKOE PYKOBOAICTBO | TAPAHTUMHbIA
TAJIOH | TAPAHTVIHbI TANIOH

002 TPEGOBAHMA

TIPOTPAVIHE TPEGOBAHIR JBL QuantumENGINE
TIAT®OPMb: WINDOWS 7 1M BOTEE
11037HA; 500 Mb CBOBOAHOT0 MECTA HA
JVICKE AnA

OYUN SESINI VE “VARSAYILANI AYARLA * Y1 SECIN
5C "KAYIT" YAZISININ ALTINDA QUANTUM 400
‘SOHBETINI VE “VARSAYILANI AYARLA * YI SECIN
50 SOHBET UYGULAMANIZDA, VARSAYILAN SES
CIHAZI OLARAK QUANTUMAQO SOHBETI' SECIN.

MOLAEPXKA 0

PG | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBUbHbIN | MAC | VR
003 0530P

08 CKIAIHOM HAYLUHIK

09 BK/HOHEHME/OTK/HOHEHHE 3BYKA MUKPODOHA
10M0PT USB-C

004 HACTPOVIKA

PG| MAC | PLAYSTATION™: XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™
| NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBHToHbI | MAC | VR;
K | MOBH/TbHbIF | HOYTBYK | NINTENDO SWITCH™
*KABEMb USB-C — USB-C HE BKMHOHEH B
KOMNEKTALUMID. CBA3b C USB-C MOXET PABOTATH
HE CO BCEMM MOENAMA YKASAHHbIX YCTPOTCTE.
005 MEPBAA HACTPOVIKA

SAMEPEXO/I K HACTPOKE 3BYKA

5B B (BOCMPOM3BEEVIEN BbIAENNTE
(QUANTUMA00 GAME AUDIO 1 BbIBEPUTE
WYCTAHOBHTb N0 YMONHAHUION

5C B (3ATIVCHY BbIAEANTE QUANTUMAO0 CHAT
W BbIBEPHTE «YCTAHOBWTb 10 YMONHAHUION

O1BHY TP

T AYIIMOYATA
02 PETY/WPOBKA TPOMKOCTH

DB 1P JUIAYATA BbIGEPUTE
QUANTUMA00 CHAT B KAYECTBE
AY/MOYCTPOVICTBA 110 YMONUAHIO

006 MIKROFON 0

MIKROFONUN SE / ACMAKIGIN 03 CHEMHbIN BE'

LED GOSTERGES! 04 MHIVIKATOP-YE na

SESSIZ QTKJTHOYEHWA/BKHOYEHNA 3BYKA MUKPO®OHA
SESIAC 05 7I0rOTHI JBL C PASHOLIBETHOM NIDACBETKOM
MIKROFONUN SESINI KAPAT / AG 0B AY/IOPASBEM 3,5 MM

007 TEKNIK GZELLIK 07 UITAHFOBbI MYKPOGOH VOICE FOCUS

50 mm dinamik siiriciller 007 TEXHUYECKWE XAPAKTEPHCTHKI
20Hz-20kHz Pasvep MemBpanbi:

100 Hz- 10 KHz YacTorHan xapaKTepHcTiKa:

30mW YacroTHan XapaKkTepHCTHKa MUKpOGOHa:
98dB SPL@1kHz/ 1 mW Makc. BxofiHas MOWHOCTb:

-40 dBV @1 kHz /Pa HyBCTBUTEbHOCT:

320hm UyBCTBHTENbHOCTS MIKpOGOHa:
3.5mmseskablosu (1.2m) +Tip-CilaTip-A ~ MMneRaHc:

Kablosu (3 m)
Yonli
Ammx1.5mm
4q

Lwwa katens:

VHOVKATOP-YBELIOMAEHHE AU1A OTKIKOYEHHA/
BK/HO4EHVA 3BYKA MUKPODOHA

BE3 3BYKA; BK/HOUMTH 3BYK
BKNHOYEHVE/OTKHOYEHHE 3BYKA MVKPOGOHA

JInHamuyeckie Membpanbi 50 Mm
20y - 20Ky

1001y~ 10Ky

30 mBr

986 SPLnpu 1KTu/ 1 mMBT

-40 6B npn 1 K7/ Mla

320m

3,5 Mm ayavokatenb (1,2 M) + Kabenb
Type-C— Type-A (3 M)

Pasmep MuKpodoHa:
Bec:

Ammx1,5mMm
274r
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JBLQUANTUMAOO ET#TL
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35U 0L

BEFEZRHIBRE

0S6 | RIEF | S+

002 ER

lBl.auaMumENemEEﬂH-%X
1 WINDOWS 7 SR B KR A, B

ﬁunmaﬁ;ﬁﬁflau@zz R

RERBIE

PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO

SWITCH™ | 471 | MAC | VR

003 1R

0L R A

R EEEH

B EFEBIRE

MEFREHE/EUEHE LD
8K

05 RGB-LIT JBL 447

0635MM E4THEFL

07 HBEERAIEEAEERR

BITEXESER

WEFXEHE/EUHHE

10USB-C 301

007 ARG

TR

SRR 2

E T XSAEIRE

Exw\m&

ERNAERER:
ERRRT:
=8

PG | MAC | PLAYSTATION™
XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™
| 4L MAC| VR

PC | AL | 2322 EBAR | NINTENDO
SIITCH™

* AR USB-C 4% USB-C o

HAFFMBIREE ST
USB-C 3E %,
005 B RIS E
SARCEIA SR E
5B7E “EK T, REBR
QUANTUMAQD GAME AUDIO 33264 1
2RI
SCTERE T, RHE

QUANTUNAOD CHAT 3 2655 uh%k
50 ZEBIDR R A PR, 364 QUANTUMAOD
CHAT R R BRIA ST &

006 5T
RS/ AUHRE

wE
BUHE S
XRNEBHE/ USRS

LEDHETRAT

somm BNEIRENE T
20Hz-20kHz

100Hz - 10 KHz

30mw

98 dBSPL@1 kHz/ 1 mW
~40dBV @1 kHz /Pa
320hm

3.5mm BEHHLE (12K) +Type-C i
Type-A %% 33K)
fis{ld

4mmx15mm

74g

FEEPX

001 BEZRME
JBLQUANTUMA00 ETH%
CRUZE ) RS
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0S6 | REF | &+
002 ER
Jl!lcumnmmmam!I'ﬂ%?i)2
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Fﬁﬁ%ﬁ% SRR R
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P B0X™ | PLAYSTATION™  NNTENDO
SWITCH™ | 44 | MAC | VR
003 %

1
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10KHz

BAHASA INDONESIA

001151 KOTAK

HEADSET JBL QUANTUMA00

KABEL TIPE-C KE TIPE-A

KABEL AUDIO 3,5 MM

BUSA KACA DEPAN UNTUK MIKROFON BOOM
(SG | KARTU GARANSI | KARTU PERINGATAN
002 PERSYARATAN

PERSYARATAN PERANGKAT LUNAK

JBL QuantumENGINE

PLATFORM: WINDOWS 7 ATAU YANG LEBIH BARU;

RUANG KOSONG SEBESAR 500 MB PADA HARD

DRIVE UNTUK INSTALASI

KOMPATIBILITAS SISTEM

PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO

SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR

003 GAMBARAN UMUM

01DIAL PENYEIMBANG AUDIO GAME-OBROLAN

02 KONTROL VOLUME

03 BUSA KACA DEPAN YANG DAPAT DILEPAS

04 LED NOTIFIKASI UNTUK MEMATIKAN/
MENYALAKAN SUARA MIC

05L060 JBL BERLAMPU RGB

0B JACK AUDIO 3.5 MM

07 MIKROFON BOOM FOKUS SUARA

08 FLAT-FOLD EAR CUP

007 SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS

Ukuran driver:

Respons frekuensi:

Respons frekuensi mikrofon:

Daya input maks:

Sensitivitas:

Sensitivitas mikrofon:

Impedans:

Panjang kabel:

Pola pickup mikrofon:
Ukuran mikrofon:
Berat:

09 MEMATIKAN/MENYALAKAN SUARA
MIKROFON

10PORT USB-C

004 PENYETELAN

PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™
| MOBILE | MAC | VR

PC | MOBILE | LAPTOP | NINTENDO SWITCH™
* KABEL USB-C KE USB-C TIDAK DISERTAKAN DALAM
PAKET. KONEKTIVITAS DENGAN USB-C MUNGKIN
TIDAK DITAWARKAN SEMUA MODEL PERANGKAT.
005 PENGATURAN PERTAMA KALI

5A MEMBUKA PENGATURAN SUARA

5B PADA "PLAYBACK", SOROT QUANTUMA400
GAME AUDIO DAN PILIH SET DEFAULT™

5C PADA “RECORDING', SOROT QUANTUM400
CHAT DAN PILIH “SET DEFAULT

50 DALAM APLIKAS| OBROLAN ANDA, PILIH
QUANTUMA00 CHAT SEBAGAI PERANGKAT
AUDIO DEFAULT

006 MIKROFON

LED NOTIFIKASI UNTUK MEMATIKAN/
MENYALAKAN SUARA MIC

MATIKAN SUARA; MENYALAKAN SUARA
MEMATIKAN/MENYALAKAN SUARA MIKROFON

Driver dinamis 50 mm
20Hz-20kHz
100Hz-10KHz

30mw

98.dB SPL @1 kHz/1 mW
-40dBV @1 kHz/Pa
320hm

Kabel Audio 3,5 mm (1,2 m) + Kabel Tipe-C
keTipe-A (3m)

Dapat diarahkan
4mmx1,5mm

74g
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Xapman Vkreprewnn Vkgactpus Vkkopnopeiiren, CLIA, 06901 Korextuyr, r.Cramopa, Akt Crpwr 400, odmc 1500
Kurraii

000"XAPMAH PYC CwAi#3C", Poccus, 127018, -Mockea, yn. JlsuHues, 412,k 1
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www.harman.com/ru  Ten. +7-800-700-0467

21052
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Jara yCTpoiicTa 10 218yM 6yKBEHHbIM W3 BTOPOVE FpYNNbi CHMBONOB CEPHITHOTO HOMEP U3ARANS, CTEAYIOLLIUX NOCNE PA3AEAMTENbHONO 3HaKa «-». KOAMPOBKa COOTBETCTBYET MOPAAKY BYKB NATUHCKOTO

anasuTa, HauiHan ¢ aapa 2010 roga: 000000-MY0000000, rae «M» - MecaL Npou3soacTBa (A - AHBapb, B - deapant, C - MapT T v «Y» - ro npou3soacTsa (A - 2010,8- 2011, C- 2012 M TA).

Wecnonb3yiite yTpoiicTBO TOMbKO N0 NPAMOMY Ha3HAUeHNID B COOTBETCTBUM C NPRAOCTABARHHOIH MHCTPYKUMeNT. He NbiTaiiTech CaMOCTORTENbHO BCKPbIBATH KOPMYC TOBAPa I OCYLIECTBAATL PEMOHT. B Cryuae 06HapyeHWa HenOCTaTKOB WH [ieeKTos, 06paaiiTect 3a rapaHTHifHbim

060 B COOTBETCTBIM C

i n3 iiHoro TanoHa. Ocobbie yCMOBIA XpaHeHAs, peanu3auiyt 1 (uni) TPaHCOPTMPOBKY He NPeAYCMOTPeHbI. V136eraiiTe Bo3e/iCTBIA IKCTPeManbHbIX TeMNEPaTyp, AONMOBPEMEHHOTO BO3/ECTBIA BNATK, CUAIbHBIX MArHUTHbIX Nonei,
YTpoifcTBo NpeHasHayeHo Ang paboTel B Xibix 30Hax. CPOK FOAHOCTY He OTpaHWueH NP COOMIOZeHHI YCNOBMiE XpaHEHIA,

ce
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